
XXXVII Coppa Città di Cagliari
Cagliari - 17/09/2012, 23/09/2012

 TORNEO 'A'

Standing at round 9
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT    BucM    Mwns     ARO    
ARO1    APRO     S-B    Koya    Cmlt  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------

  1  7.0   2  GM Maze Sebastien       | 2562 2550 FRA |    48.0 

  2  6.5   3  GM Libiszewski Fabien   | 2493 2486 FRA |    49.5 

  3  6.5   1  GM Kogan Artur          | 2590 2483 ISR |    48.5    52.5

  4  6.5   9  FM Bonafede Alessandro  | 2342 2487 ITA |    48.5    51.5

  5  6.5   6  IM Shkapenko Pavel      | 2397 2503 RUS |    47.0

  6  6.5   4  IM Delorme Axel         | 2462 2462 FRA |    46.0

  7  6.5   8  IM Garcia Castro Pablo  | 2360 2420 ESP |    44.0

  8  6.0  11  -- Senlle Caride Miguel | 2265 2397 ESP |    45.0

  9  6.0   5  IM Rombaldoni Axel      | 2458 2277 ITA |    41.0

 10  5.5  14  -- Gukhvat Peter        | 2230 2368 ISR |    46.5

 11  5.5   7  IM Caprio Guido         | 2396 2339 ITA |    45.5

 12  5.5  10  FM Duncan Chris R       | 2293 2287 ENG |    43.5 

 13  5.5  24  -- Grichkevitch Gilles  | 2123 2191 FRA |    40.0

 14  5.0  19  -- Eyo Castro-Rial Albe | 2191 2248 ESP |    42.0

 15  5.0  17  FM Charleshouse Glenn L | 2202 2169 ENG |    41.5 

 16  5.0  20  -- Delfino Luigi        | 2182 2164 ITA |    41.0    44.5

 17  5.0  15  -- Villar Nieves Antoni | 2213 2165 ESP |    41.0    44.0

 18  5.0  12  -- Perez Flavio         | 2241 2173 FRA |    40.0

 19  5.0  30 WFM Schmitz Manuela      | 2020 2117 GER |    39.5

 20  5.0  13  FM Cruz Alvarez de Ron  | 2233 2119 ESP |    39.0

 21  5.0  21  -- Van der Plas Rob     | 2157 2108 NED |    38.0    41.5 

 22  5.0  29  CM Schmitz Andreas Arno | 2043 2113 GER |    38.0    40.0 

 23  5.0  18  -- Ochtman Henk         | 2192 2040 NED |    36.5    40.0 

 24  5.0  27  -- Neri Enzo            | 2068 2087 ITA |    36.5    39.0 

 25  5.0  25  -- Looijmans Karel      | 2109 2099 NED |    36.5    38.5 

 26  5.0  22  -- Herbold Manfred      | 2135 1996 GER |    35.5 

 27  4.5  23  -- Locci Damiano        | 2128 2044 ITA |    38.5

 28  4.5  26  -- Koster Jaco          | 2098 2010 USA |    37.5

 29  4.5  41  -- Londers Jan          | 1902 1931 BEL |    30.0

 30  4.0  16  -- Ibba Isacco          | 2212 2080 ITA |    42.0

 31  4.0  40  -- Zuccarelli Angelo    | 1910 2046 ITA |    38.5

 32  4.0  38  -- Vazquez Del Valle Ru | 1924 2015 ESP |    38.0    41.5

 33  4.0  32  -- Degembe Pierre       | 2009 2020 BEL |    38.0    40.0

 34  4.0  43  -- Bellens Steven       | 1849 2062 BEL |    36.5    39.5

 35  4.0  33  -- Ravagnani Tiziano(W) | 1985 2053 ITA |    36.5    38.0

 36  4.0  34  -- Keetbaas Herman      | 1952 2044 NED |    35.5    38.5



 37  4.0  49  2N RUJU Nicola          | 1788 1954  CA |    35.5    38.0

 38  4.0  45  -- Turrini Paolo        | 1823 1989 LUX |    34.5    36.5    29.5

 39  4.0  31  -- Calcagnile Lucio     | 2010 1956 ITA |    34.5    36.5    28.0

 40  4.0  28  -- Berg Victor          | 2066 1902 NED |    32.5    35.5

 41  4.0  35  -- Marras Giuseppe      | 1951 1896 ITA |    32.5    34.0

 42  4.0  39  -- Theys Bart           | 1912 1902 BEL |    31.5

 43  3.5  42  -- Altea Alessandro     | 1854 1841 ITA |    34.0

 44  3.5  54  -- Murgia Stefano       | 1729 1819 ITA |    33.0

 45  3.5  47  -- Van Dongen Leo       | 1789 1826 NED |    29.5

 46  3.5  46  -- Masala Diego         | 1809 1836 ITA |    29.0    30.5    24.0      2   1958.3 

 47  3.5  55  -- Engelbrecht Kevin P  | 1718 1745 ENG |    29.0    30.5    24.0      2   1866.9 

 48  3.0  48  -- Vannelli Vittorio(W) | 1789 1881 ITA |    33.0    34.5    28.0

 49  3.0  36  -- Manca Luca           | 1934 1851 ITA |    33.0    34.5    26.5

 50  2.5  52  -- Zuccaro Guido    (W) | 1743 1868 ITA |    35.0

 51  2.5  50  -- Sanchez Lopez Borja  | 1754 1778 ESP |    34.0

 52  2.5  53  -- Murtas Gianvito      | 1730 1625 ITA |    31.5

 53  2.0  51  -- Pannella Leopoldo    | 1753 1558 ITA |    30.0

 54  1.5  44  -- Pes Francesco    (W) | 1847 1719 ITA |    32.0 

 55  1.0  37  -- Mallo` Danilo    (W) | 1926 1114 ITA |    28.0                 

 

Torneo A: Pairing of round 9
===================================================================================

  1 = Maze Sebastien       ( 6.5) - Shkapenko Pavel      ( 6.0) =   2 -   6 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 = Bonafede Alessandro  ( 6.0) - Kogan Artur          ( 6.0) =   9 -   1 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 = Senlle Caride Miguel ( 5.5) - Libiszewski Fabien   ( 6.0) =  11 -   3 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 = Delorme Axel         ( 5.5) - Caprio Guido         ( 5.5) =   4 -   7 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 = Garcia Castro Pablo  ( 5.5) - Neri Enzo            ( 5.0) =   8 -  27 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 = Ochtman Henk         ( 5.0) - Rombaldoni Axel      ( 5.0) =  18 -   5 = 0 - 1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 = Duncan Chris R       ( 5.0) - Gukhvat Peter        ( 5.0) =  10 -  14 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 = Grichkevitch Gilles  ( 5.0) - Looijmans Karel      ( 4.5) =  24 -  25 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 = Perez Flavio         ( 4.5) - Cruz Alvarez de Ron  ( 4.5) =  12 -  13 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 = Schmitz Manuela      ( 4.5) - Van der Plas Rob     ( 4.5) =  30 -  21 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 = Vazquez Del Valle Ru ( 4.0) - Villar Nieves Antoni ( 4.0) =  38 -  15 = 0 - 1



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12 = Ibba Isacco          ( 4.0) - Schmitz Andreas Arno ( 4.0) =  16 -  29 = 0 - 1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13 = Charleshouse Glenn L ( 4.0) - Keetbaas Herman      ( 4.0) =  17 -  34 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14 = Eyo Castro-Rial Albe ( 4.0) - Turrini Paolo        ( 4.0) =  19 -  45 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 15 = Zuccarelli Angelo    ( 4.0) - Delfino Luigi        ( 4.0) =  40 -  20 = 0 - 1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16 = Herbold Manfred      ( 4.0) - Marras Giuseppe      ( 4.0) =  22 -  35 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 17 = Koster Jaco          ( 4.0) - Locci Damiano        ( 4.0) =  26 -  23 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 18 = Londers Jan          ( 4.0) - Berg Victor          ( 3.5) =  41 -  28 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 19 = Theys Bart           ( 3.5) - Calcagnile Lucio     ( 3.5) =  39 -  31 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 20 = Degembe Pierre       ( 3.5) - Bellens Steven       ( 3.5) =  32 -  43 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 21 = Altea Alessandro     ( 3.0) - RUJU Nicola          ( 3.5) =  42 -  49 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 22 = Murgia Stefano       ( 3.0) - Van Dongen Leo       ( 3.0) =  54 -  47 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 23 = Masala Diego         ( 3.0) - Manca Luca           ( 2.5) =  46 -  36 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 24 = Engelbrecht Kevin P  ( 2.5) - Pannella Leopoldo    ( 2.0) =  55 -  51 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 25 = Murtas Gianvito      ( 2.0) - Sanchez Lopez Borja  ( 2.0) =  53 -  50 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 The following player(s) withdrew:

  33 - Ravagnani Tiziano  

  37 - Mallo` Danilo      

  44 - Pes Francesco      

  48 - Vannelli Vittorio  

  52 - Zuccaro Guido     

 

Cross Table at round 9
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Kogan Artur          2590  GM ISR  6.5 | +B28  +W14  -B8   +W19  =B2   +W12  +B4   =W6   =B9   

  2 Maze Sebastien       2562  GM FRA  7.0 | +W29  +B15  =W9   +B7   =W1   +B11  =W3   +B14  =W6   

  3 Libiszewski Fabien   2493  GM FRA  6.5 | +B30  +W20  +B10  +W8   =B6   =W4   =B2   =W9   =B11  



  4 Delorme Axel         2462  IM FRA  6.5 | +W31  =B17  +W11  =B9   +W15  =B3   -W1   +B21  +W7   

  5 Rombaldoni Axel      2458  IM ITA  6.0 | -B32  +W38  +B34  +W20  +B10  -W14  -B6   +W19  +B18  

  6 Shkapenko Pavel      2397  IM RUS  6.5 | +W33  =B19  +W17  +B16  =W3   =B9   +W5   =B1   =B2   

  7 Caprio Guido         2396  IM ITA  5.5 | +B34  +W24  +B12  -W2   -B14  +W16  +B19  =W8   -B4  

  8 Garcia Castro Pablo  2360  IM ESP  6.5 | +W35  +B23  +W1   -B3   -W11  +B20  +W15  =B7   +W27 

  9 Bonafede Alessandro  2342  FM ITA  6.5 | +B36  +W26  =B2   =W4   +B24  =W6   +B14  =B3   =W1  

 10 Duncan Chris R       2293  FM ENG  5.5 | +W37  +B25  -W3   +B23  -W5   =B27  =W11  +B20  =W14  

 11 Senlle Caride Miguel 2265  -- ESP  6.0 | +B38  +W32  -B4   +W22  +B8   -W2   =B10  +W16  =W3   

 12 Perez Flavio         2241  -- FRA  5.0 | +W39  +B55  -W7   =B25  +W17  -B1   -W21  +B43  =W13  

 13 Cruz Alvarez de Ron  2233  FM ESP  5.0 | =B40  +W48  =B19  -W24  =B30  +W26  =B17  =W25  =B12  

 14 Gukhvat Peter        2230  -- ISR  5.5 | +W41  -B1   +W32  +B29  +W7   +B5   -W9   -W2   =B10  

 15 Villar Nieves Antoni 2213  -- ESP  5.0 | +B42  -W2   +B36  +W52  -B4   +W22  -B8   -W24  +B38  

 16 Ibba Isacco          2212  -- ITA  4.0 | =W43  +B45  +W21  -W6   +B25  -B7   =W27  -B11  -W29  

 17 Charleshouse Glenn L 2202  FM ENG  5.0 | +B44  =W4   -B6   +W30  -B12  +W40  =W13  -B27  +W34  

 18 Ochtman Henk         2192  -- NED  5.0 | -W45  =B49  +W48  =B27  =W29  =B32  +W31  +B33  -W5   

 19 Eyo Castro-Rial Albe 2191  -- ESP  5.0 | +B46  =W6   =W13  -B1   +W31  +B23  -W7   -B5   +W45  

 20 Delfino Luigi        2182  -- ITA  5.0 | +W47  -B3   +W33  -B5   +W49  -W8   +B32  -W10  +B40  

 21 Van der Plas Rob     2157  -- NED  5.0 | =B48  +W54  -B16  =W26  =B40  +W24  +B12  -W4   =B30  

 22 Herbold Manfred      2135  -- GER  5.0 | =W49  =B43  +W45  -B11  +W39  -B15  -W33  +B47  +W35  

 23 Locci Damiano        2128  -- ITA  4.5 | +B50  -W8   +B40  -W10  +B38  -W19  =B43  =W30  =B26  

 24 Grichkevitch Gilles  2123  -- FRA  5.5 | +W51  -B7   +W43  +B13  -W9   -B21  +W35  +B15  =W25  

 25 Looijmans Karel      2109  -- NED  5.0 | +B52  -W10  +B44  =W12  -W16  =B33  +W45  =B13  =B24  

 26 Koster Jaco          2098  -- USA  4.5 | +W53  -B9   =W49  =B21  =W43  -B13  +W39  =B34  =W23  

 27 Neri Enzo            2068  -- ITA  5.0 | =B54  =W40  =B50  =W18  +B52  =W10  =B16  +W17  -B8   

 28 Berg Victor          2066  -- NED  4.0 | -W1   =B39  -B52  =W42  +B46  =W43  -B40  +W36  =B41  

 29 Schmitz Andreas Arno 2043  CM GER  5.0 | -B2   +W42  +B53  -W14  =B18  =W30  =B38  =W40  +B16  

 30 Schmitz Manuela      2020 WFM GER  5.0 | -W3   +B41  +W55  -B17  =W13  =B29  +W49  =B23  =W21  

 31 Calcagnile Lucio     2010  -- ITA  4.0 | -B4   -W44  +B41  +W46  -B19  +W50  -B18  =W38  =B39 

 32 Degembe Pierre       2009  -- BEL  4.0 | +W5   -B11  -B14  =W44  +B50  =W18  -W20  =B49  =W43 

 33 Ravagnani Tiziano(W) 1985  -- ITA  4.0 | -B6   +W46  -B20  =W51  +B44  =W25  +B22  -W18   --  

 34 Keetbaas Herman      1952  -- NED  4.0 | -W7   +B47  -W5    --   =B54  +W36  +B52  =W26  -B17  

 35 Marras Giuseppe      1951  -- ITA  4.0 | -B8   -W50  =B42  +W54  =B36  +W51  -B24  +W46  -B22  

 36 Manca Luca           1934  -- ITA  3.0 | -W9   +B51  -W15  -B43  =W35  -B34  +W44  -B28  =B46 

 37 Mallo` Danilo    (W) 1926  -- ITA  1.0 | -B10  -W52  -B46  +BYE  -W45  -B41   --    --    --  

 38 Vazquez Del Valle Ru 1924  -- ESP  4.0 | -W11  -B5   +W47  +B45  -W23  +B48  =W29  =B31  -W15 

 39 Theys Bart           1912  -- BEL  4.0 | -B12  =W28  =B54  +W53  -B22  =W52  -B26  +W50  =W31  

 40 Zuccarelli Angelo    1910  -- ITA  4.0 | =W13  =B27  -W23  +B55  =W21  -B17  +W28  =B29  -W20 

 41 Londers Jan          1902  -- BEL  4.5 | -B14  -W30  -W31  -B48  +B53  +W37  +B50  +W42  =W28  

 42 Altea Alessandro     1854  -- ITA  3.5 | -W15  -B29  =W35  =B28  +W55  -B45  +W48  -B41  =W49 

 43 Bellens Steven       1849  -- BEL  4.0 | =B16  =W22  -B24  +W36  =B26  =B28  =W23  -W12  =B32  

 44 Pes Francesco    (W) 1847  -- ITA  1.5 | -W17  +B31  -W25  =B32  -W33  -B47  -B36  -W55   --   

 45 Turrini Paolo        1823  -- LUX  4.0 | +B18  -W16  -B22  -W38  +B37  +W42  -B25  +W52  -B19  



 46 Masala Diego         1809  -- ITA  3.5 | -W19  -B33  +W37  -B31  -W28  +BYE  +B51  -B35  =W36  

 47 Van Dongen Leo       1789  -- NED  3.5 | -B20  -W34  -B38   --   +BYE  +W44  +B53  -W22  =B54  

 48 Vannelli Vittorio(W) 1789  -- ITA  3.0 | =W21  -B13  -B18  +W41  =B51  -W38  -B42  +W53   --  

 49 RUJU Nicola          1788  2N  CA  4.0 | =B22  =W18  =B26  =W50  -B20  +W54  -B30  =W32  =B42 

 50 Sanchez Lopez Borja  1754  -- ESP  2.5 | -W23  +B35  =W27  =B49  -W32  -B31  -W41  -B39  =B53 

 51 Pannella Leopoldo    1753  -- ITA  2.0 | -B24  -W36  +BYE  =B33  =W48  -B35  -W46  -W54  -B55 

 52 Zuccaro Guido    (W) 1743  -- ITA  2.5 | -W25  +B37  +W28  -B15  -W27  =B39  -W34  -B45   --  

 53 Murtas Gianvito      1730  -- ITA  2.5 | -B26  +BYE  -W29  -B39  -W41  +B55  -W47  -B48  =W50  

 54 Murgia Stefano       1729  -- ITA  3.5 | =W27  -B21  =W39  -B35  =W34  -B49  =W55  +B51  =W47  

 55 Engelbrecht Kevin P  1718  -- ENG  3.5 | +BYE  -W12  -B30  -W40  -B42  -W53  =B54  +B44  +W51

 

FIDE rating variation at round 9
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   ID  Cat  Name                   FIDE ID  Fed   Rtg  Ng   Pts   ARO   W-We   Rp

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    1   GM  Kogan Artur            2800802  ISR  2590   9   6.5  2317  -0.69  2483

    2   GM  Maze Sebastien          613762  FRA  2562   9   7.0  2330   0.18  2550

    3   GM  Libiszewski Fabien      616834  FRA  2493   9   6.5  2320   0.22  2486

    4   IM  Delorme Axel            632023  FRA  2462   9   6.5  2296   0.30  2462

    5   IM  Rombaldoni Axel         815837  ITA  2458   9   6.0  2152  -1.32  2277

    6   IM  Shkapenko Pavel        4151933  RUS  2397   9   6.5  2337   1.43  2503

    7   IM  Caprio Guido            834580  ITA  2396   9   5.5  2259  -0.42  2339

    8   IM  Garcia Castro Pablo    2209365  ESP  2360   9   6.5  2254   0.90  2420

    9   FM  Bonafede Alessandro     813826  ITA  2342   9   6.5  2321   1.88  2487

   10   FM  Duncan Chris R          403091  ENG  2293   9   5.5  2207   0.06  2287

   11   --  Senlle Caride Miguel   2282500  ESP  2265   9   6.0  2272   1.62  2397

   12   --  Perez Flavio            623911  FRA  2241   8   4.0  2157  -0.60  2157

   13   FM  Cruz Alvarez de Ron    2208512  ESP  2233   9   5.0  2076  -1.15  2119

   14   --  Gukhvat Peter          2805090  ISR  2230   9   5.5  2288   1.64  2368

   15   --  Villar Nieves Antoni   2226456  ESP  2213   9   5.0  2122  -0.33  2165

   16   --  Ibba Isacco             812722  ITA  2212   9   4.0  2123  -1.39  2080

   17   FM  Charleshouse Glenn L    406228  ENG  2202   9   5.0  2126  -0.31  2169

   18   --  Ochtman Henk           1010115  NED  2192   8   4.5  2023  -1.12  2066

   19   --  Eyo Castro-Rial Albe   2256495  ESP  2191   9   5.0  2205   0.68  2248

   20   --  Delfino Luigi           809993  ITA  2182   8   4.0  2162  -0.16  2162

   21   --  Van der Plas Rob       1006126  NED  2157   9   5.0  2065  -0.38  2108

   22   --  Herbold Manfred        4682882  GER  2135   7   3.5  1982  -1.24  1982

   23   --  Locci Damiano           819751  ITA  2128   9   4.5  2044  -0.87  2044

   24   --  Grichkevitch Gilles     603600  FRA  2123   9   5.5  2111   0.95  2191

   25   --  Looijmans Karel        1009087  NED  2109   9   5.0  2056   0.02  2099

   26   --  Koster Jaco            2015862  USA  2098   7   3.0  2056  -0.81  2006

   27   --  Neri Enzo               814660  ITA  2068   9   5.0  2044   0.35  2087

   28   --  Berg Victor            1008412  NED  2066   8   3.5  1949  -1.93  1906



   29   CM  Schmitz Andreas Arno   4609875  GER  2043   9   5.0  2070   0.60  2113

   30  WFM  Schmitz Manuela        4626001  GER  2020   8   4.0  2110   0.78  2110

   31   --  Calcagnile Lucio        834505  ITA  2010   8   3.5  2010  -0.66  1967

   32   --  Degembe Pierre          203661  BEL  2009   8   3.5  2097   0.25  2054

   33   --  Ravagnani Tiziano       807419  ITA  1985   8   4.0  2053   0.60  2053

   34   --  Keetbaas Herman        1017152  NED  1952   8   4.0  2044   0.55  2044

   35   --  Marras Giuseppe         836400  ITA  1951   9   4.0  1939  -0.74  1896

   36   --  Manca Luca              836273  ITA  1934   9   3.0  1976  -1.16  1851

   37   --  Mallo` Danilo           838691  ITA  1926   5   0.0  1914  -2.67  1114

   38   --  Vazquez Del Valle Ru   2291029  ESP  1924   9   4.0  2058   0.68  2015

   39   --  Theys Bart              224740  BEL     0   9   4.0  1945   0.00  1902

   40   --  Zuccarelli Angelo       815470  ITA  1910   9   4.0  2089   1.49  2046

   41   --  Londers Jan             227471  BEL  1902   9   4.5  1931   0.28  1931

   42   --  Altea Alessandro        867969  ITA  1854   8   3.0  1938  -0.19  1851

   43   --  Bellens Steven          225665  BEL  1849   9   4.0  2105   2.25  2062

   44   --  Pes Francesco           824828  ITA  1847   8   1.5  1970  -1.30  1719

   45   --  Turrini Paolo          1038613  LUX  1823   9   4.0  2032   1.62  1989

   46   --  Masala Diego            863092  ITA  1809   8   2.5  1977   0.16  1836

   47   --  Van Dongen Leo         1017276  NED  1789   7   2.5  1928   0.13  1826

   48   --  Vannelli Vittorio       816701  ITA  1789   8   3.0  1968   0.53  1881

   49   2N  RUJU Nicola                  0   CA     0   9   4.0  1997   0.00  1954

   50   --  Sanchez Lopez Borja    2288869  ESP  1754   7   2.0  1971   0.30  1813

   51   --  Pannella Leopoldo       876313  ITA  1753   8   1.0  1880  -1.76  1558

   52   --  Zuccaro Guido           827169  ITA  1743   7   2.0  2022   0.68  1864

   53   --  Murtas Gianvito         807052  ITA  1730   7   1.5  1870  -0.84  1640

   54   --  Murgia Stefano          876011  ITA  1729   7   3.0  1913   0.95  1863

   55   --  Engelbrecht Kevin P     419184  ENG  1718   8   2.5  1886  -0.04  1745

 TORNEO 'B'

Standing at round 7
Pos  Pts  ID  NAME                    | Rtg  PRtg Fed |   Buc1    BucT    BucM    Mwns     ARO    
ARO1    APRO     S-B    Koya    Cmlt  

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------------------

  1  6.0   3  -- Goossens Francis     | 1741 1893 BEL |    26.5

  2  5.5  16  -- Giordano Giulia      | 1583 1870 ITA |    29.5

  3  5.5   9  -- Cao Carlo            | 1630 1783 ITA |    25.0

  4  5.0   7  -- Deiana Giacomo       | 1675 1772 ITA |    28.5

  5  5.0   2  -- Bin-Suhayl Yousuf    | 1746 1734 ENG |    26.5

  6  5.0  10  -- Navarra Stefano      | 1628 1714 ITA |    22.5

  7  4.5  15  -- Passalacqua Tullio   | 1587 1717 ITA |    28.5

  8  4.0  25  -- Arrigo Andrea        | 1501 1695 ITA |    29.5

  9  4.0  11  -- Picciau Marta        | 1620 1639 ITA |    26.0



 10  4.0  22  3N LE CREUREUR Kilian   | 1515 1627  SS |    24.0

 11  4.0   6  -- Orzella Paolo        | 1719 1605 ITA |    23.5

 12  4.0   1  -- Toniolo Massimo      | 1766 1609 ITA |    22.0

 13  3.5  27  NC ONNIS Luca           | 1461 1668  CA |    24.5

 14  3.5  24  -- Murtas Paolo         | 1508 1529 ITA |    23.5

 15  3.5  12  -- Sauveniere Herve     | 1613 1592 BEL |    23.0    25.5    18.0      3   1592.0

 16  3.5   8  -- Fragni Enrico    (W) | 1639 1674 ITA |    23.0    25.5    18.0      3   1557.4

 17  3.5  26  NC BONALI Leonardo      | 1497 1527  CA |    22.0

 18  3.5  13  -- Stilli Gabriele      | 1613 1491 ITA |    20.5    23.0

 19  3.5  23  -- Carucci Bruno        | 1509 1526 ITA |    20.5    21.5

 20  3.5  20  -- Devilla Michele      | 1526 1504 ITA |    17.5

 21  3.0  30  NC LUSSU Andrea         | 1431 1590  CA |    24.5

 22  3.0  29  -- Sitzia Carlo         | 1439 1559 ITA |    22.5

 23  3.0   4  -- Erriu Giampiero      | 1727 1470 ITA |    21.0

 24  3.0  17  3N PANNELLA Luigi       | 1548 1489  OR |    20.5

 25  3.0  28  NC Loni Riccardo        | 1440 1447  CA |    17.0

 26  2.5  14  -- Di Pinto Vincenzo    | 1597 1481 ITA |    22.5

 27  2.5  19  -- Caredda Giuseppe     | 1539 1453 ITA |    22.0

 28  2.5  21  3N CORRIAS Mattia       | 1521 1535  OR |    21.0

 29  2.5   5  -- Loi Francesco        | 1726 1343 ITA |    19.0

 30  2.5  32  -- Bin-Suhayl Ieysaa    | 1394 1427 ENG |    17.0

 31  2.5  18  3N GARAU Francesca      | 1542 1363  CA |    15.0

 32  2.0  33  NC PISTIS Laura         | 1335 1235  CA |    21.0

 33  1.5  34  NC COZZOLINO Giuseppe   | 1266 1153  CA |    17.0 

 34  1.0  31  NC CARRERAS Filippo     | 1410 1210  CA |    20.0

 

Torneo B: Pairing of round 7
===================================================================================

  1 = Giordano Giulia      ( 5.0) - Goossens Francis     ( 5.5) =  16 -   3 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  2 = Deiana Giacomo       ( 5.0) - Cao Carlo            ( 4.5) =   7 -   9 = 0 - 1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  3 = Navarra Stefano      ( 4.0) - Toniolo Massimo      ( 4.0) =  10 -   1 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  4 = Bin-Suhayl Yousuf    ( 4.0) - Picciau Marta        ( 4.0) =   2 -  11 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  5 = Arrigo Andrea        ( 3.5) - Passalacqua Tullio   ( 4.0) =  25 -  15 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  6 = Orzella Paolo        ( 3.0) - Sitzia Carlo         ( 3.0) =   6 -  29 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  7 = LUSSU Andrea         ( 3.0) - LE CREUREUR Kilian   ( 3.0) =  30 -  22 = 0 - 1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  8 = BONALI Leonardo      ( 3.0) - Carucci Bruno        ( 3.0) =  26 -  23 = ½ - ½



-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  9 = Murtas Paolo         ( 3.0) - ONNIS Luca           ( 3.0) =  24 -  27 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 10 = PANNELLA Luigi       ( 2.5) - Erriu Giampiero      ( 2.5) =  17 -   4 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 11 = Devilla Michele      ( 2.5) - Loi Francesco        ( 2.5) =  20 -   5 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 12 = Sauveniere Herve     ( 2.5) - Caredda Giuseppe     ( 2.5) =  12 -  19 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 13 = CORRIAS Mattia       ( 2.5) - Stilli Gabriele      ( 2.5) =  21 -  13 = 0 - 1

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 14 = Di Pinto Vincenzo    ( 2.0) - GARAU Francesca      ( 2.0) =  14 -  18 = ½ - ½

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 15 = Loni Riccardo        ( 2.0) - COZZOLINO Giuseppe   ( 1.5) =  28 -  34 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 16 = Bin-Suhayl Ieysaa    ( 1.5) - CARRERAS Filippo     ( 1.0) =  32 -  31 = 1 - 0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 17 = PISTIS Laura         ( 1.0) - BYE                  ( 0.0) =  33 -   0 = 1F-0F

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 The following player(s) withdrew:

   8 - Fragni Enrico       

 

 

Cross Table at round 7
 ID NAME                 Rtg   T  Fed  Pts |   1     2     3     4     5     6     7  

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1 Toniolo Massimo      1766  -- ITA  4.0 | +B18  -W12  -B16  +B21  +W14  +W30  -B10 

  2 Bin-Suhayl Yousuf    1746  -- ENG  5.0 | +W19  -B15  +W9   +B12  -W16  +B27  +W11  

  3 Goossens Francis     1741  -- BEL  6.0 | +B20  +W14  +B11  +W15  +B25  =W7   =B16  

  4 Erriu Giampiero      1727  -- ITA  3.0 | +W21  -B25  -W27  =B29  +W19  -W10  =B17 

  5 Loi Francesco        1726  -- ITA  2.5 | -B22  +W34  -B30  +B32  -W27  =W21  -B20 

  6 Orzella Paolo        1719  -- ITA  4.0 | +W23  +B27  -W15  +B14  -W7   -B11  +W29 

  7 Deiana Giacomo       1675  -- ITA  5.0 | +B24  +W16  +B12  =W25  +B6   =B3   -W9  

  8 Fragni Enrico    (W) 1639  -- ITA  3.5 | -W25  +B17  =W21  +B19  +W22   --    --  

  9 Cao Carlo            1630  -- ITA  5.5 | +B26  =W22  -B2   +W30  +B24  +W25  +B7  

 10 Navarra Stefano      1628  -- ITA  5.0 | -W27  +B29  +W31  -B16  +W23  +B4   +W1  

 11 Picciau Marta        1620  -- ITA  4.0 | +B28  +W30  -W3   +B27  -B15  +W6   -B2  

 12 Sauveniere Herve     1613  -- BEL  3.5 | +W29  +B1   -W7   -W2   -B30  =B17  +W19  

 13 Stilli Gabriele      1613  -- ITA  3.5 | -B30  =W24  +B20  -W22  -B26  +W28  +B21 

 14 Di Pinto Vincenzo    1597  -- ITA  2.5 | +W31  -B3   +W32  -W6   -B1   -B23  =W18 

 15 Passalacqua Tullio   1587  -- ITA  4.5 | +B32  +W2   +B6   -B3   +W11  -W16  =B25 

 16 Giordano Giulia      1583  -- ITA  5.5 | +W33  -B7   +W1   +W10  +B2   +B15  =W3  



 17 PANNELLA Luigi       1548  3N  OR  3.0 | =B34  -W8   +B26  -W24  =B21  =W12  =W4  

 18 GARAU Francesca      1542  3N  CA  2.5 | -W1   -B31  -W29  -B28  +W34  +B33  =B14 

 19 Caredda Giuseppe     1539  -- ITA  2.5 | -B2   =W26  +B34  -W8   -B4   +W32  -B12 

 20 Devilla Michele      1526  -- ITA  3.5 | -W3   =B33  -W13  +B34  -W29  +B31  +W5  

 21 CORRIAS Mattia       1521  3N  OR  2.5 | -B4   +W28  =B8   -W1   =W17  =B5   -W13  

 22 LE CREUREUR Kilian   1515  3N  SS  4.0 | +W5   =B9   -W25  +B13  -B8   =W26  +B30  

 23 Carucci Bruno        1509  -- ITA  3.5 | -B6   -W32  +B28  +W31  -B10  +W14  =B26  

 24 Murtas Paolo         1508  -- ITA  3.5 | -W7   =B13  +W33  +B17  -W9   =B29  =W27  

 25 Arrigo Andrea        1501  -- ITA  4.0 | +B8   +W4   +B22  =B7   -W3   -B9   =W15  

 26 BONALI Leonardo      1497  NC  CA  3.5 | -W9   =B19  -W17  +B33  +W13  =B22  =W23  

 27 ONNIS Luca           1461  NC  CA  3.5 | +B10  -W6   +B4   -W11  +B5   -W2   =B24  

 28 Loni Riccardo        1440  NC  CA  3.0 | -W11  -B21  -W23  +W18  +B31  -B13  +W34 

 29 Sitzia Carlo         1439  -- ITA  3.0 | -B12  -W10  +B18  =W4   +B20  =W24  -B6  

 30 LUSSU Andrea         1431  NC  CA  3.0 | +W13  -B11  +W5   -B9   +W12  -B1   -W22 

 31 CARRERAS Filippo     1410  NC  CA  1.0 | -B14  +W18  -B10  -B23  -W28  -W20  -B32  

 32 Bin-Suhayl Ieysaa    1394  -- ENG  2.5 | -W15  +B23  -B14  -W5   =W33  -B19  +W31  

 33 PISTIS Laura         1335  NC  CA  2.0 | -B16  =W20  -B24  -W26  =B32  -W18  +BYE  

 34 COZZOLINO Giuseppe   1266  NC  CA  1.5 | =W17  -B5   -W19  -W20  -B18  +BYE  -B28 

 

Rating variation at round 7
  ID  NAME                  K   Rtg     var   Per.Rtg

---------------------------------------------------------

   1  Toniolo Massimo        0  1766     0     1609

   2  Bin-Suhayl Yousuf      0  1746     0     1734

   3  Goossens Francis       0  1741     0     1893

   4  Erriu Giampiero        0  1727     0     1470

   5  Loi Francesco          0  1726     0     1343

   6  Orzella Paolo          0  1719     0     1605

   7  Deiana Giacomo         0  1675     0     1772

   8  Fragni Enrico          0  1639     0     1674

   9  Cao Carlo              0  1630     0     1783

  10  Navarra Stefano        0  1628     0     1714

  11  Picciau Marta          0  1620     0     1639

  12  Sauveniere Herve       0  1613     0     1592

  13  Stilli Gabriele        0  1613     0     1491

  14  Di Pinto Vincenzo      0  1597     0     1481

  15  Passalacqua Tullio     0  1587     0     1717

  16  Giordano Giulia        0  1583     0     1870

  17  PANNELLA Luigi        30  1548   -18     1489

  18  GARAU Francesca       30  1542   -51     1363

  19  Caredda Giuseppe       0  1539     0     1453

  20  Devilla Michele        0  1526     0     1504

  21  CORRIAS Mattia        30  1521     0     1535



  22  LE CREUREUR Kilian    30  1515    33     1627

  23  Carucci Bruno          0  1509     0     1526

  24  Murtas Paolo           0  1508     0     1529

  25  Arrigo Andrea          0  1501     0     1695

  26  BONALI Leonardo       30  1497     9     1527

  27  ONNIS Luca            30  1461    54     1668

  28  Loni Riccardo         30  1440     3     1447

  29  Sitzia Carlo           0  1439     0     1559

  30  LUSSU Andrea          30  1431    39     1590

  31  CARRERAS Filippo      30  1410   -45     1210

  32  Bin-Suhayl Ieysaa      0  1394     0     1427

  33  PISTIS Laura          30  1335   -18     1235

  34  COZZOLINO Giuseppe    30  1266   -15     1153


